UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Alpine School District
2020
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.006744

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

32,595,518,543 1,459,980,468

2020 DATE: March 31, 2021
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
2,089,047,480 243,531,115.36

13,415,867.30
1,323,961.99
609,251.26

15,349,080.55

228,182,034.81

COLLECTION RATE
93.70%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
14,545 ,315.63
3,184,775.81
391,653.02
(102,697.99)

18,019,047.37

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
11,547,887.41 280,450.68 11,828,338.09

16,501,669.28

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 241,527,750.99

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



