## UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Alpine School District			TAX YEAR	2020	DATE:	March 31, 2021
	2020	2019	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.006744	0.006635					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			32,595,518,543	1,459,980,468	2,089,047,480		243,531,115.36
TREASURER'S RELIE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	EF					13,415,867.30 1,323,961.99 609,251.26	15,349,080.55
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						228,182,034.81
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT	ION RAT			(	COLLECTION RATE 93.70%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHI GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLEC	TIONS: DNAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 14,545,315.63 3,184,775.81 391,653.92 (102,697.99)	18,019,047.37
DELINQUENT COLLECTION					TAXES 11,547,887.41	PEN & INTEREST 280,450.68	11,828,338.09
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						16,501,669.28

**NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:** 241,527,750.99

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER